

Our Ref: 243/2019
July 2019

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

This is a Freedom of Information request to see some documents regarding the organisation's ICT Department. I'd like to see the most recent versions of the following documents:

- 1) ICT/IT Strategy - The ICT/IT department's strategy or plans; highlights their current and future objectives.

Please refer to our departmental strategies: <https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/about-us/how-we-are-run/trust-strategy-2017-2022/>

- 2) ICT Org Chart - A visual document that represents the structure of the ICT/IT department; please include name and job titles. If names can't be provided, a job title only chart is still of use.

Please refer to the DBTH structure charts: <https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/structure-charts/>

- 3) ICT Annual or Business Plan - A sort of action plan, based on the ICT/IT strategy for the year or near-future.

All ICT business plans are discussed at Board level, please refer to the meeting minutes:
<https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/about-us/how-we-are-run/board-of-directors/board-directors-meetings/>

- 4) ICT Capital Programme/budget - A document that shows the financial budget on current and future ICT/IT projects.

All ICT business plans are discussed at Board level, please refer to the meeting minutes:
<https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/about-us/how-we-are-run/board-of-directors/board-directors-meetings/>

If some of these documents are not available, please let me know why. Also, if the document is intended for future publication, please let me know a rough date of when the document's publication is planned.